Prior year
adjustment (2,677) (787) (3,464)  1,041  (2,423)

At 26 December
2021 (as restated) 22,057 7,529 29,586  17,561  47,147

Provided for the
period 587 369 956  1,330  2,286

Impairments 295 9 304  1,258  1,562

At 26 June 2022 22,939 7,907 30,846  20,149  50,995

Net book value

At 26 June 2022 14,631 2,651 17,282   34,639   51,921

At 26 December
2021 (as restated)

15,264 2,762 18,026  36,006  54,032

16

Prior year adjustment

The prior year adjustment relates to the treatment of depreciation on impaired assets and reversal of

impairment.

The depreciation charge on ROU assets should have been reduced for the impairment to allow

depreciation to run to the end of the life of the lease. In addition, when reversing an impairment that

depreciation should be recognised if the amount at which the asset would have been carried (net of

depreciation) had there been no impairment or the lower or the irrecoverable amount.

52 weeks
Ended 26

December (as
restated)

Adjustment

52 weeks
Ended 26

December (as
previously

stated)

  2021  2021  2021

  £'000  £'000  £'000

Cost of sales  (33,567)  563  (34,130)

Operating expenses  555  1,860  (1,305)
Highlighted items (included within
Operating expenses)  1,993  1,860  133

Profit and total comprehensive income for the
period

3,608  2,423  1,185

At 26
December

2021
(as restated)

Adjustment

At 26
December

2021
(as previously

stated)

 2021  2021  2021

 £'000  £'000  £'000

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 18,026  3,464  14,562

Right-of-use assets 36,006  (1,041)  37,047

Equity

Retained deficit (26,980)  2,423  (29,403)

Total equity 4,327  2,423  1,904

17

7 Leases

26
weeks to

26
weeks to

52
weeks ended

  26 June  27 June  26 December

  2022  2021  2021

  £'000  £'000  £'000

Current
Lease liabilities  2,202  3,620  2,024

Non-current

Lease liabilities 50,273  51,288  50,157

Total 52,475  54,908  52,181

Due within one year 2,202  3,620  2,024

Due two to five years 12,792  15,362  12,371

Due over five years 37,481  35,926  37,786

Total 52,475  54,908  52,181

Lease liabilities are measured at the present value of the remaining lease payments, discounted using